

Lighting – FX Luminaire - Luxor - TCP version 4.00

#### Extension

This release note is for the FX Luminaire Crestron Home extension. This extension provides native integration of FXLuminaire Groups and Themes of the FX Luminaire Luxor landscape lighting system. The FX Luminaire product page can be found at https://www.fxl.com/.

This extension is not intended to replace the Luxor mobile app for configuration purposes.

#### Notes and Recommendations

Drivers->LPlatform->FX Luminaire->ControllerSystem Requirements and Dependencies

Crestron Home v3.005.0054

Enter License Key

A purchased license key must be obtained by clicking the above link and

entered here. The extension will function 100% without a license key ...

# Operation Installation/Upgrade Instructions

**Installer Options** 

Value TCP/IP settings 10.2.178.34 IP Address - IP address of the FXLuminaire controller. 80 IP Port – should always be set to 80. This field is ignored. Obtain License Key take you to the webpage to purchase a license key. Clicking the link, on the right, takes you to CPLLC.net where license keys CPLLC.net can be obtained. A purchased license key is required to be entered i...

Obtain License Key - clicking the CPLLC.net link will

License Key – this extension requires a paid license key which can be obtained by clicking the above. For testing purposes, this extension will function 100% for 2 hours. Rebooting will reset the two hours.

# **End-User Experience**

The end user experience is using the lights scene manager to control the individual zones. A zone will be created from both Groups and Themes which are configured within the Luxor mobile app.

## Limitations/Known Issues

No know limitations or issues

## **Supported Features**

Not applicable

#### **Test Environment**

- CP4-R and MC4-R
- Crestron Home v4.000.0054

#### **Contact Information**

Company: Control Programming LLC

Author: Randy Johnson
Email: randy@CPLLC.net
Website: https://cpllc.net

• License Key: <a href="https://cpllc.net/product/fx-luminaire-luxor-sdk-platform/">https://cpllc.net/product/fx-luminaire-luxor-sdk-platform/</a>

### **Version History**

2023-02-10 4.000

Initial Release

## Licensing and Copyright Information

© 2021-2023 to the present, by Control Programming LLC all rights reserved.